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) Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1084922 Form mit be typed
) OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # CO081208
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 AP| No. 15 - 15-099-24237-00-00

name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower SWNENESE 50022 1wp31 s R18 . ¢East Owest
Address 2. _210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 2027 Feetfrom [] North/ i) South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 . —_—— . 538 Feetl from E] East / [[] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County; _Labette

Phone: (620 ) 432-4200 Lease Name: FARM CREDIT BANK Well #: 22-3

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: NEUTRAL {Perts); 884-886
Formation: ROWE {Perfs): 877-879
Formation: TEBO (Perts). _{33-735
Formation: FLEMING {Perfs): 640-642
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 604-607

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval;

Formation: NEUTRA[— BOPD: O MCFPD: 2375 BWPD: 5

Formation: ROWE BOPD: 0 MCFPD: - BWPD: —
Formation: TE BO BOPD: O MCFPD: —= BWPD:

Formation: FLEMING BOPD: O MCFPD: 2375 BWPD:

Formation; CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD:& BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m' 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: E{Yes O nNe
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.
w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- : :
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Smeltted Electromcal[y
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy FProtests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. in writing end comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed witin 15 days of publication of
‘ l:l Denied m Approved the notice of epplication,
15-Day Periods Ends: 8/22/2012
Approved By: RICk Hestermann Date: 08/21/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

o



PostRock’

$Sl: 625850

API: 15-089-24237
LOCATION: NE SE Sec. 22 315-18E

COUNTY: Labette
STATE: Kansas

WELL: Farm Credit Bank 22-3
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Casing

8.625" 24# @ 22'

capacity @ 1057

5.5" 16# J-55, 5.01" ID w/ 0.0238 bhl/ft
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Perforations

Original Perfs: 3/21/08

- Neutral 884-886' (9)

- Rowe 877-879' (9)

- Tebo 733-735' [9)

- Fleming 640-642' 99}

- Croweburg 604-607' 913)
- Bevier 578-580' (9)

- Mulky 522-526' (17)

- Summit 495-499' (17)
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Completions

Spud Date: 1/25/08

RN Completion: 3/21/08
- 500 gals 15% HCI
-12.2 BPM

-2,6004 20/40

- 544 bbls fluid

BCFT Completion: 3/25/08
- 400 gals 15% HCI

-14.9 BPM

- 1,100# 20/40

- 307 bbls fluid

SM Completion: 3/25/08
- 400 gais 15% HCI
-14.1 BPM

- 6,300# 20/40

- 651 bbls fiuid
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8.625" 24# @ 22’

1 5.5"16# @ 1057
hra 152 sks cement
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& Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, LABETTE COUNTY, ss:
Kim Root, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager
of PARSONS SUN, a daily newspaper printed in the State
of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Labette County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in Labette County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50 -

times a year; has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Parsons, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for |__ consecutive , the'first publication
thereof being made as aforedaid on the day of
-5;1&&_2012, with subsequent publications being made
on the following dates:

, 2012

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

T T A 1218 % -
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee........ $___3.00
Additional Copies ....evoeen. $

Total Publication Fees ....$ 2255

éé SHANNAL. GUIOT
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appl. Expiros | —&) —|

A O HATI Averiue; Stlle
£0kizhoma'City, 0k

{405y 660-7704]




Rice SSP2010 BCC
A B C D £ F G H 1 ] J ] K
1 |Produced Fluids & 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Porameters Units Inpul Joput Input lnput Input Click here Click
2 [Select the brines Sclect fuid I . 0 2 1 |Mixed brine: to run SSP
| 4 [Sample ID Jby checking Cell H28 Is Click
5 |pate |the box(es), | anoennz 3412012 31472012 |12002012 112072012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRack PostRock PostRack  |PostRock |PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 {Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith |Clinesmith _ [Clinesmith__ Jare used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #54 4 #2 mixed brines Cilek
g |Field CBM CBM Bartles Bartles Bartles {calculations.
10 [Na* (mg/l)* 1943300]  27381.00] 2653400 25559.00' 24220.00 2465420] Initial(BH) | Final{iWH) st9R
11 JK* (if not known =0) (mg/) I I I O.UUISn:ur::tiun Index values {Final-Initia)
12 Me” (mef) 1,096.00 872.00 1,200.00] 953.00] 8s3.00| 99591 Calcite
13 [ca® (g 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00] 1920.00] 1948.00] 2040.23 073 | 060 0.13
14 [se™ (mg/) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba” {mp/) 0.00 |
16 [Fe** (mpN) 40.00 21.00 12.00] 82.00] 90.00] 50.21 Halite
17 [2n® tmg) ool a1 | am .0.03
18 |Pn* (me/) 0.00/ Gypsum
19 |cr (mg/l) 36,299.00]  48.965.00 47,874.00 45632000  43147.00 44388.44] -1,19 [ -3,18 0.00
20 [s0> (g} 1.00] 1.00 8.00 1.00| | 240 Hemihydrate
21 [F (mg/l) o0o] 396 [ 300 0.06
22 |Br” (mgil) 0.00 Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mp/) 5i02 0.00 -347 | -3.36 0.12
24 |ACO3 Alkalinity** {mgAl ns HOO3) 130.00] 234,00 259.00 268.00} 254.00 241.03 Celestite
25 [CO3 Alkalinity {mg/1 as CO3)
26 [Carhoxylie ncids** {mgA) .00 Iron Sulfide
27 JAmmonia (mg/L) NH3 0,00 -0,16 -0,22 -0.06
28 JBorate {mg/L) H3BO3 0.00 Zine Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/l) 72781
30 |Calc, Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038 1051 1.050 1.048 1.045] 1047 Calcium fluoride
31 |CO;, Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76] 2241 3553 3379 26,16
32 |I1,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289 0.0292] 0.0296 0.0306} 0.0151) 0,0269) Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H28aq (mgH25M) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00] 0.50) 0.90 074 ] -0.51 0.23
34 fpH, measvred (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72] 5.54] 5.55 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
0-COZc+AT. Caldle NIMP
Choese one option]1-pH+ALk,
a5 to caleulate S12)2-CO2%+pH of 0] ol ) 0
36 Gnsldy(Thousand offday) (Mef/D) | | L 0.00 0.00
37 [DiVDay (B/D) of [ 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 104) 100 100 100 500 0.00 0.00
ﬁﬁor mixed brines, enter values for temperatores and pressures in Celts (H40-143) {Enter H40-H43) pH
40 |Initial T (F) 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] 41,0 49.0 60.0 5.69 | 560
41 |Final T (E) £6.0] 71.0] 70,0 41,0 49.0) 85.0] Yiscosity (CentiPoise)
42 |Iniual P {psia) 25.0] 25.0] 25.9) 25.0} 25.0 0] 1196 | 0.826
43 |Fipat P (psia) 25,0 25.0] 250 2540 250 1200]  Heat Capacity (caliml’C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 0.955 I 0.959
45 |API Ol Grav. APl grav. 30,00 erm-eded (n_‘lg._lL\
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [McOI/Day 1B/D) ol [ 0.00 0.00
48 [MEG/Day {B/D) [ 0]  Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiptier 0.00 0.00
50 |’ (Strong acid)* (N)
51 |OH {Strong, base) ' (N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 JH;S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Sag (ST _ (mgH251)
55 [pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated {mg/l) as HCO3
£8 |ECations= (equivJl)
59 |EApions= (equivy
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/D)
€1 |Inhibiter Seleciion Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Comverter (From metric to English)
£2 [Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleScfiPitzer 2 BHPMP *C 80 °F 176
&4 pick Inkiblter for yoa? 1 1-Ycs;,0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor & is: 4 ] 4 DTEMP m* 100 bbY(42 US pal) 629
66 [If you sclect Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psla 145,074
67 17 nhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 1,194
88 % of 1*inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psin 193
89 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 [] 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US pal) 238
70 |Display acl. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations '
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

" Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0.
Strontium 0 0 0] 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43208
CQ, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
|lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 a9 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum ' N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & Gias CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33344
Name:,_ Quest Cherokee, LLC

Adgress: 211 W. 14th Street

City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

Puchaser:_Bluestem Pipefine, LLC

Form ACO-$
Septomber 1069
Form Must Be Typed
AP1 No. 45 - 15089-24237.0600
Ooumy: Labette
. -NE_SE gee. 22 mwp. 31 8 R.I8 ¥]East[] west
1980 fost fmm@l N (circle one) Line of Section
510

{eet from@ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Smith

Phone: (620 ) 431-8500

Contractor; Name: 7D

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

felrctocne)  NE NwW sw
Lease Nama: Farm Credit Bank Well ¢ 22.3

Field Nama:_Cherokes Basin CBM

Producing Formation: Mulliple B

Elevatton: Ground: 210 Kelly Bushing: nfa

Total Depth: 1073 piug Back Total Depth: 1057

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at z2 Feet
Multiple Stage Gementing Collar Used? [yes []No
If yes, show dapth set Feet

1t Alternate it completion, cement circulated from 1057
feet depth to_Burface w152 ex omt.

lcense: 33837
Vietisits Geologlst: 1en Recoy
Designate Type of Completion:
_i_ New Wall Re-Entry Workover
on SWD siow Temp. Abd,
Y Gas ENHR siew
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
¥ Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:
Cperator:
Well Name;
Criginal Gomp. Date: Original Tota! Depth:
Deepening ______ Re-peil. Conv. 1o Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
—— Commingled Docleet No
Duat Completion Docket Na.
——— Othar (SWD or Enhr.?})  Dockat No,
1-25-08 1-31-08 2-01-08

Spud Dats or Data Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date of
Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluld Manzgement Plan
(Data must bs colfected from the Reservo Plf)

Chloride content
Dewatering method used

ppm Fuidvolume_______ ____ bbis

Location of fiuld disposal if havled offsite:

Oporator Namae:

Lease Name; Licensa Mo.:

Quarter, Ssc Twp S. R [ East [] west
County: Dockst No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichila,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidentlal for a period of 12 months if requested In writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). Ons copy of all wireline logs and geolopist well report shat be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with il plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with ail temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuigated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been ‘fu!ly compled with and the statemants
hersin are complate and correct to the best of my knowladge.

Ttz New We Development Coordinator ;... 522108

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Recelved

If Denled, Yes [] Date:

nd
Subsetibad and sworn to before me this&Q_‘ﬂay of m%
a 0% .

Notary PW;;MM@AD_—_

e Wireline Log Recelved
Geologlst Report Recelved
UIC Distribation

Date Commission Expires: B-4- 204D

My Appl. Expires

E-4-30iD

( g TERRAKLAUMAN )
l Notary Public~ SfaleofKansas’




Stdo Two

Oparaior Name. Quest Cherokes, LLC Loase Name: Famm Credif Bank Well g 22-3

sec. 2 Tup. 3t s R ([FlEast (Jwest .. County: 20O ...

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations panetrated. Detall alt cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving Intarvat
tasted, time tool open and closed, fowing dnd shit-in pressiras, whethar shut-In pressure reachad static lovel, hydrostatic pressures; bottom hafa.:
temperatura, fluld recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet i mote space Is heeded. Attach copy of afl
Elsctric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tasts Taken OYes [INo Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sampts
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name - Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey OYes [CNe See attached
Coras Taken O¥es [No
Elactric Log Run OYes [No
(Submit Copy)

List Alf £, Logs Aun;

Caompensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log

CASINGRECORD  [] New [ JUused
Report all strings set-conductor, surtace, intsrmed|ate, produciion, ete.

Skzo Hala Stza Casin Welght' Setiing of ¢ Sacks Type and Parcent
Purposo of Sing Driled Setin OO ha Tl Depth Lk Used Additives
Surface 1214 |85 22 22 " 5
Production 7-718 5172 14.5 1057 A 152
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpase: Depth of Gement #Sacks Used d Parcent Additves

" perforate Yop Bottom Typo of Geme as Typoan

___. Proteot Gasing

— Plug BackTD

—— Plug Off Zona

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeszs Rerord
Shots Per Foot Specity Footags of Each fntoivel Perforated (Amaunt and Kind of Matarial Used) Dapth
4 884-886G/877-879 EOOgl YSRHE et SXbble Fbked wotes, SR wtoe vt 35 KOL, Biockde, 2008 20ved e | B34-S5A/877-870
4 T33-735/640-642/604-607/578-580 400pd 15XMCL T4MtE 2%k watar, 07HECs watar w29 KET, iccida, 1OMI M0 cond | TXI-7250840-642
604-807/578-500
4 522.526/495-499 A00gt 15 HGE e Sakts TRkt wita, B3 bl mrky wl 7% KEL, Biorkde, G308 200 mond. | 522-5260/455-400
_TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Unet Run
2-3/8° 926 nia DOves [Owo

Dale of First, Resumend Prodiuction, SWD or Enhr, Producing Mathod .

3-25-08 Orowng  Orumpirg [eastit [ Othor (xpiain)
Estimated Production [o}: Bbls. Gas et Watar Bhis, Gas-Qll Ratie Cranity

Per24 Hours nfa 0 mef 0 bbls

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O Vented Sold  [T]Used onLense [JOpentole [JPet. [) OualyGomp. [ Commingled

{If ventad, Submit ACO-18.)

] Other (Specity)




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS 3
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for mote
than one year prior o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of & true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 2ESt of

June ap. 2012, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mok St

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

21st day of June, 2012

PENNY L.
A Notary Public ; Stafle of'K;
My Appt. E‘\q:ures\j's ﬁs

/Qé*/z/fz.-z.--_

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : $132.40

“why maycailsawasie;:”
Yilolarstorrelallva Tighilsor pollute mnnzum
oufces of the State of Kansas;» 3+ .

All: persona: Interésted or uncerned shall
g hotlce of Ihe foregoing and shall govern
- efmselves, accordinohs AN- persen, andfer
cnrhnanies wishing 1o profest this epplication
= drg required lo fie 8 Writlen prolest wilh the
i Consérvation Divislon"of the Kansas 0l and

Upon Ithe: recelpt. of > any* 9rn!esr, the
"Cofnimisslon - will . cofvene. & hearing and
!vroiesianis will be iexpecled ilo, enfér an
gppearance  ellher’. through: proper - legal
, colihgel or as Indlvlduals -“a

;:ownhehalf,




FARM CREDIT BANK 22-3

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATICN:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

578 - 580
522 - 526
495 - 499
606 - 610

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

0

0
0
3

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

2375

2375

2375

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

|

20
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Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Agpplication for: _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO4

Wall Name: FARM CREDIT BANK 22-3 Legal Localion: _ SYWNENESE 822-T318-R18E

The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / ghe ls a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 7TH of AUGUST

2012 , a trus and corract capy of the application referenced above was dalivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a pari of the applizalion.

Name Addrass {Attach additional sheefs if necassary)
GOOD TRUST 1217 S 4TH ST, ALAHABRA, CA 91801
VERNON VAVERKA 26020 HARPER RD, PARSONS, KS 67357
I furiher attest that notice of the Rling of this applicaion was published in the PARSONS SUN , the officlal county publication
of LABETTE counly. A copy of the affidavit of this publicalion is attached.
Signed this_7TH day of AUGUST L2012 — .

'.fyA hon!edAganl Y

Subscsibed and sworn to before me Ihis 7 — _ dayof _AUGUST , 2012

A JENNIFERRBEAL o F Ul

My Commission Expires: %{% _ &/ ._M

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES




FARM CREDIT BANK 22-3 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——— 1

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Allach aedditional sheels if necessary)

Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:
GOCD TRUST SW/4 OF 822-T315-R18E
VERNON VAVERKA SENW S522-T315-R18E

1 hereby certily Ihal the statemants mada herein are true end correc! lo the basi of my knowledge and belief.

A:mm! 80 Agert |

2012

. ﬁﬁubﬁ;cﬁb&d and sween this 7*'1: day of AUGUST
; A.BE" ,
INssigH -
Nolary Fubiic ’
My Commission Explres: %@?@_QQZ@___

simihip, JENMNIFER R, BEAL
Bty COMMSSONBRPRES

24 BEAL!
P T
.7"8,“&;3?




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building al | S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 : Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kcc ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 22 , 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081208
Farm Credit Bank 22-3, Sec.22-T31S-R18E, Labette County
API No. 15-099-24237-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 9, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Neutral formation perforations, total oil production shall not

exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081208 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




